
     HEBER VALLEY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT  

1000 East Main Street  
Midway, UT 84049-0427  
Phone: (435) 654-2248  

  

 

 

 

 

 BOARD MEETING 

 4:00 PM  

February 13, 2025 

AGENDA ITEMS 

 
CONDUCTING: Board Chair, Heidi Franco  
PUBLIC COMMENT: This is the public’s opportunity to comment on items not on the agenda.  
ENTITY UPDATES: 
COMMITTEE UPDATES: 
 
AGENDA ITEMS: 

1. Consent Agenda  
a. Balance Sheet January 2025 
b. Bank Reconciliation January 2025 
c. P&L January 2025 
d. PTIF General Fund January 2025 
e. PTIF Impact Fee Fund January 2025 
f. Warrant list approval 
g. January 2025 Board Meeting Minutes 

 
2. Request to County Council for Service Area Updates-Motion to Approve  (Heidi Franco- 15 mins) 
3. 2024 Budget Reconciliation -Motion to Approve (Jim Goodley -30 mins) 
4. Auditing Services Proposal-Motion to Approve (Jim Goodley-5 mins)   
5. Discussion of PFAS Sampling (Jim Goodley – 15 mins)  
6. Overhead Door Replacement Quotes -Motion to Approve (Jim Goodley- 15 mins) 
7. 2025 Goals Review and Discussion (Heidi Franco- 15 mins) 
8. Managers’ Report (Jim Goodley- 30 mins) 
9. Closed Session (Optional) – Discuss Potential Litigation or Personnel Matters  

 
   

 
 
ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION:  If you are interested in participating via electronic media, please go to our HVSSD website for the link 
at hvssd.org. Published on the State Public Notice Website, www.hvssd.org and at the Heber Valley Special Service District 
Administration Building 

http://www.hvssd.org/


Jan 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK 358,901.25
1125000 PTIFGENERAL ACCOUNT 2,264,293.03
1125010 PTIFIMPACT FEES 11,824,763.10

Total Checking/Savings 14,447,957.38

Accounts Receivable
1303000 MIDWAY CONTRACT REC 2,981.43

Total Accounts Receivable 2,981.43

Other Current Assets
1301000 HEBER CITY(1) 773,572.40
1302000 MIDWAY SAN DISTRICT(1) 168,144.17
1303100 HAY SALES RECEIVABLE 94,428.67
PREPAID INSURANCE 12,562.34

Total Other Current Assets 1,048,707.58

Total Current Assets 15,499,646.39

Fixed Assets
1711910 PLANT/FARM EQUIPMENT 3,124,031.32
1720100 PLANT EXPANSION 11,653,083.62
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 222,052.59
FENCESMIDWAY LIFT STATION 3,877.74
GROUND WATER DRAINS 38,686.27
LAND 6,433,258.10
LANDDISPOSAL SITE 1,761,158.31
LANDMIDWAY LIFT STATION 1,038.88
LESS  ACCUM DEPRECIATION -18,568,137.49
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT 12,298,028.82
TREATMENT PLANT EQUIPMENT 611,996.79

Total Fixed Assets 17,579,074.95

Other Assets
Net Pension Asset 127,764.00

Total Other Assets 127,764.00

TOTAL ASSETS 33,206,485.34

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 133,440.96

Total Accounts Payable 133,440.96

Other Current Liabilities
2221000 FICA W/H PAYABLE -129,675.22
2222000 FEDERAL TAX W/H -102,116.00
2223000 STATE TAX WITHHELD -32,416.53
2233000 HEALTH INSUR PAYABLE 2,650.00
ACCRUED VAC/SICK LEAVE PAYABLE 64,297.07
Direct Deposit Liabilities -323.23
Payroll Liabilities 277,233.48
RETIREMENT PAYABLE 3,313.86

Total Other Current Liabilities 82,963.43

Total Current Liabilities 216,404.39
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Jan 31, 25

Long Term Liabilities
DEF INFLOW RESOURCESPENSIONS 121,911.00
DEF OUTFLOW RESOURCESPENSIONS -19,596.00

Total Long Term Liabilities 102,315.00

Total Liabilities 318,719.39

Equity
CONTR. IMPACT PLANT ADDS 10,279,787.72
CONTRIBUTION FROM EPA 5,480,451.50
HEBER CITY 147,248.50
IMPACT FEES 8,612,117.83
MIDWAY SANITATION DISTRICT 60,134.36
Retained Earnings 8,067,773.57
RETAINED EARNINGS(2) -1,000.00
WASATCH COUNTY 14,894.00
Net Income 226,358.47

Total Equity 32,887,765.95

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 33,206,485.34

8:13 PM Heber Valley Service District
02/08/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025

Page 2



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 103,717.92
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 47 items
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024 1983 ETS X -3,935.25 -3,935.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024 1985 MABEY, WRIGHT &... X -2,732.50 -6,667.75
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024 1982 CONSIDER IT CLE... X -200.00 -6,867.75
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2024 2000 ETS X -3,979.75 -10,847.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2024 2007 Johnson, Celeste 1 X -131.40 -10,978.90
Check 12/12/2024 2022 Child Support Servic... X -461.54 -11,440.44
General Journal 01/06/2025 X -5,979.48 -17,419.92
General Journal 01/06/2025 X -5,480.52 -22,900.44
General Journal 01/07/2025 X -1,552.70 -24,453.14
General Journal 01/08/2025 X -240.52 -24,693.66
Liability Check 01/09/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... X -10,746.70 -35,440.36
Liability Check 01/09/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... X -4,395.32 -39,835.68
Check 01/10/2025 2023 Child Support Servic... X -461.54 -40,297.22
General Journal 01/18/2025 X -6,760.00 -47,057.22
General Journal 01/21/2025 X -58.15 -47,115.37
Liability Check 01/23/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... X -14,047.32 -61,162.69
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2029 Corrio Construction, ... X -132,168.97 -193,331.66
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2036 MOUNTAINLAND C... X -23,068.20 -216,399.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2043 SKM INC X -16,628.45 -233,028.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2042 SIMPSON FENCE L... X -14,000.00 -247,028.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2027 CHEMTECH/FORD X -3,858.00 -250,886.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2041 RAY QUINNEY & N... X -2,604.00 -253,490.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard X -2,223.38 -255,713.69
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2031 ETS X -1,994.01 -257,707.70
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2045 USA BLUEBOOK X -1,942.77 -259,650.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2030 DOMINION ENERGY X -1,231.80 -260,882.27
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2033 HEBER CITY CORP... X -1,050.00 -261,932.27
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2039 Parkland USA Corp... X -959.96 -262,892.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2037 Old West Waste Sol... X -762.00 -263,654.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2025 AQUA ENGINEERI... X -560.00 -264,214.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2035 LOUGHLIN X -482.50 -264,696.73
Check 01/24/2025 2024 Child Support Servic... X -461.54 -265,158.27
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2048 VALLEY KUBOTA X -449.98 -265,608.25
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2038 OUTLAW EQUIPM... X -390.62 -265,998.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2026 CENTURYLINK X -344.59 -266,343.46
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2040 PUBLIC EMPLOYE... X -339.18 -266,682.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2047 UTAH LOCAL GOV... X -223.97 -266,906.61
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2032 Executech X -113.50 -267,020.11
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2034 Johnson, Celeste 1 X -109.74 -267,129.85
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2046 UTAH BROADBAND X -99.00 -267,228.85
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2051 WAVE PUBLISHING X -39.31 -267,268.16
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2049 Wasatch Auto X -10.99 -267,279.15
General Journal 01/27/2025 X -5,469.44 -272,748.59
General Journal 01/28/2025 X -70,890.00 -343,638.59
General Journal 01/28/2025 X -37,530.00 -381,168.59
General Journal 01/28/2025 X -6,378.13 -387,546.72
General Journal 01/28/2025 X -5,558.02 -393,104.74

Total Checks and Payments -393,104.74 -393,104.74

Deposits and Credits - 30 items
Deposit 01/02/2025 X 13,660.10 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1636 BRENDA G CHRIS... X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1637 BRYAN PROVOST ... X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1640 Eliza K McGaha X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1639 CLAIR L PROVOST X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1643 Trenton D Davis X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1638 CELESTE JOHNSON X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1644 James J Goodley X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1641 Rusty C Harris X 0.00 13,660.10
Paycheck 01/10/2025 DD1642 Tina M Rodriguez X 0.00 13,660.10
General Journal 01/13/2025 X 43,615.76 57,275.86
General Journal 01/13/2025 X 88,553.21 145,829.07
General Journal 01/13/2025 X 135,000.00 280,829.07
Paycheck 01/24/2025 DD1648 Rusty C Harris X 0.00 280,829.07
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Paycheck 01/24/2025 DD1645 BRYAN PROVOST ... X 0.00 280,829.07
Paycheck 01/24/2025 DD1649 Tina M Rodriguez X 0.00 280,829.07
Paycheck 01/24/2025 DD1646 Eliza K McGaha X 0.00 280,829.07
Paycheck 01/24/2025 DD1647 James J Goodley X 0.00 280,829.07
Paycheck 01/24/2025 DD1650 Trenton D Davis X 0.00 280,829.07
Deposit 01/27/2025 X 355,324.63 636,153.70
General Journal 01/28/2025 X 150,000.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1659 Trenton D Davis X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1658 Tina M Rodriguez X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1657 Rusty C Harris X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1656 James J Goodley X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1655 Eliza K McGaha X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1654 DON HUGGARD X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1653 CELESTE JOHNSON X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1651 BRENDA G CHRIS... X 0.00 786,153.70
Paycheck 02/07/2025 DD1652 BRYAN PROVOST ... X 0.00 786,153.70

Total Deposits and Credits 786,153.70 786,153.70

Total Cleared Transactions 393,048.96 393,048.96

Cleared Balance 393,048.96 496,766.88

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 78 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16821 SEVIER VALLEY OI... -1,638.12 -1,638.12
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16867 MABEY, WRIGHT &... -497.50 -2,135.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16867 MABEY, WRIGHT &... -497.50 -2,633.12
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2019 16879 Van Wagoner Meats -62.00 -2,695.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2019 16945 HEBER CITY CORP... -1,075.00 -3,770.12
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2020 17080 DENNIS GUNN -171.00 -3,941.12
General Journal 07/31/2020 Fiscal ... -3,250.00 -7,191.12
Check 09/25/2020 152 SEVIER VALLEY OI... -240.17 -7,431.29
Check 12/18/2020 296 LEE'S MARKETPLA... -190.21 -7,621.50
Check 02/26/2021 369 WASATCH COUNT... -7.00 -7,628.50
Check 03/26/2021 386 CHRISTENSEN OIL... -111.45 -7,739.95
Check 04/22/2021 411 WASATCH COUNTY -5,373.65 -13,113.60
Check 04/22/2021 426 Executech -1,232.50 -14,346.10
Check 04/26/2021 436 AQUA ENGINEERI... -3,723.75 -18,069.85
Check 06/24/2021 496 LABRUM FORD -2,092.03 -20,161.88
Check 06/24/2021 498 POINT S HEBER CI... -683.99 -20,845.87
Check 06/24/2021 494 Total Power & Contr... -298.30 -21,144.17
Check 07/28/2021 534 WASATCH EAGLE ... -53.46 -21,197.63
Check 09/23/2021 588 STATEPOINT ENGI... -3,160.00 -24,357.63
Check 09/23/2021 605 STATEPOINT ENGI... -1,280.00 -25,637.63
Check 10/31/2021 642 WASATCH EAGLE ... -79.18 -25,716.81
Check 11/29/2021 670 Parkland USA Corp... -2,349.09 -28,065.90
Check 11/30/2021 687 Parkland USA Corp... -4,877.98 -32,943.88
Check 12/28/2021 721 CHEMTECH/FORD -1,069.00 -34,012.88
Check 02/04/2022 776 AQUA ENGINEERI... -1,380.00 -35,392.88
Check 02/28/2022 799 AMERICAN EQUIP... -1,325.50 -36,718.38
Check 02/28/2022 789 RWAU -450.00 -37,168.38
Check 02/28/2022 795 RWAU -450.00 -37,618.38
Check 03/22/2022 829 WEAU -515.00 -38,133.38
Check 04/27/2022 843 HEBER LIGHT & P... -15,515.89 -53,649.27
Check 04/27/2022 851 HEBER LIGHT & P... -13,445.19 -67,094.46
Check 05/24/2022 879 IXOM -4,285.44 -71,379.90
Check 05/24/2022 881 Zions BAnkcard -1,231.13 -72,611.03
Check 05/27/2022 905 PUBLIC EMPLOYE... -93.56 -72,704.59
General Journal 06/14/2022 -16,680.00 -89,384.59
Check 06/23/2022 930 AQUA ENGINEERI... -1,700.00 -91,084.59
Check 06/23/2022 926 DAVID NUTTALL -478.25 -91,562.84
Check 07/18/2022 984 Parkland USA Corp... -3,500.91 -95,063.75
General Journal 08/19/2022 -2,991.32 -98,055.07
General Journal 08/20/2022 -3,608.92 -101,663.99
Check 08/23/2022 996 INDUCTIVE AUTO... -3,392.00 -105,055.99
Check 08/23/2022 1010 WATER ENVIRON... -85.00 -105,140.99
Check 10/12/2022 1080 Van Wagoner Meats -90.10 -105,231.09
Check 12/20/2022 1164 HEBER RANCH AN... -4,135.00 -109,366.09
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 01/08/2023 1179 ACE TIMBERLINE -48.78 -109,414.87
Check 01/19/2023 1196 AQUA ENVIRONME... -800.00 -110,214.87
Check 03/11/2023 1247 LABRUM FORD -2,419.49 -112,634.36
Check 03/11/2023 1253 UTAH LOCAL GOV... -281.86 -112,916.22
Check 03/11/2023 1230 WATER LAW & PO... -230.00 -113,146.22
General Journal 03/22/2023 -2,751.30 -115,897.52
Check 04/08/2023 1274 Total Power & Contr... -6,209.61 -122,107.13
General Journal 04/08/2023 RURAL WATER AS... -350.00 -122,457.13
Check 04/08/2023 1297 UTAH LOCAL GOV... -228.02 -122,685.15
General Journal 04/30/2023 -436.00 -123,121.15
Check 05/08/2023 1327 SKM INC -18,097.00 -141,218.15
General Journal 06/20/2023 -3,908.28 -145,126.43
General Journal 06/21/2023 -104.08 -145,230.51
Check 07/11/2023 1386 Total Power & Contr... -405.00 -145,635.51
Check 08/08/2023 1415 Landia -44,600.00 -190,235.51
Check 09/10/2023 1482 HEBER LIGHT & P... -22,176.30 -212,411.81
General Journal 11/23/2023 -4,142.45 -216,554.26
Check 01/06/2024 1623 Sanpitch -890.50 -217,444.76
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2024 1633 AQUA ENVIRONME... -1,754.18 -219,198.94
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2024 1693 RURAL WATER AS... -350.00 -219,548.94
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2024 1873 ACE TIMBERLINE -137.64 -219,686.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1913 AQUA ENGINEERI... -27,795.80 -247,482.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1929 MABEY, WRIGHT &... -8,450.00 -255,932.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1935 Sunbelt Rentals -3,188.98 -259,121.36
General Journal 10/16/2024 -5,298.64 -264,420.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2024 1963 MABEY, WRIGHT &... -1,345.00 -265,765.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2025 2054 HEBER LIGHT & P... -20,655.91 -286,420.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2025 2056 THATCHER COMP... -3,726.15 -290,147.06
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2025 2052 ACE TIMBERLINE -329.32 -290,476.38
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2025 2055 James Goodley -314.15 -290,790.53
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2025 2053 BLUE STAKES OF ... -32.40 -290,822.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2050 WASATCH COUNTY -8,498.68 -299,321.61
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2044 SMITH & LOVELES... -4,624.92 -303,946.53
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2025 2028 CONSIDER IT CLE... -400.00 -304,346.53

Total Checks and Payments -304,346.53 -304,346.53

Deposits and Credits - 11 items
General Journal 08/31/2020 Fiscal ... 3,250.00 3,250.00
General Journal 04/06/2023 436.00 3,686.00
General Journal 04/15/2023 R RURAL WATER AS... 350.00 4,036.00
General Journal 05/16/2023 800.00 4,836.00
General Journal 07/25/2023 8,281.14 13,117.14
General Journal 01/03/2024 29,190.00 42,307.14
General Journal 01/31/2024 7,217.86 49,525.00
General Journal 01/31/2024 54,231.87 103,756.87
General Journal 03/31/2024 7,901.31 111,658.18
General Journal 03/31/2024 54,822.72 166,480.90
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2024 1950 BIG O TIRES 4264 0.00 166,480.90

Total Deposits and Credits 166,480.90 166,480.90

Total Uncleared Transactions -137,865.63 -137,865.63

Register Balance as of 01/31/2025 255,183.33 358,901.25

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

General Journal 02/01/2025 -100,089.00 -100,089.00
Liability Check 02/06/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... -14,889.86 -114,978.86

Total Checks and Payments -114,978.86 -114,978.86
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Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 02/06/2025 376,054.14 376,054.14

Total Deposits and Credits 376,054.14 376,054.14

Total New Transactions 261,075.28 261,075.28

Ending Balance 516,258.61 619,976.53
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Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit

Income
3731000 SEWER CHARGES O&M
Deposit 01/27/2025 HEBER CITY CORP... O&M BILL FO... 169,940.32
Deposit 01/27/2025 MIDWAY SANITATI... O&M BILL FO... 70,272.01
Deposit 01/27/2025 MIDWAY SANITATI... O&M BILL FO... 71,984.90

Total 3731000 SEWER CHARGES O&M 0.00 312,197.23

3731010 DUMP STATION INCOME
Deposit 01/27/2025 A-1 Septic SEPTAGE 225.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 PROFESSIONAL RI... SEPTAGE 46.50
Deposit 01/27/2025 PUMPER'S PLUS SEPTAGE 715.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 GO2 PUMPERS SEPTAGE 382.50

Total 3731010 DUMP STATION INCOME 0.00 1,369.00

3740000 FARM INCOME
Deposit 01/02/2025 TOM LAZENBY HAY SALE 20... 4,960.10
Deposit 01/27/2025 Cody Mortensen HAY SALE B... 8,727.50
Deposit 01/27/2025 Mike Mahoney HAY SALE B... 3,420.90

Total 3740000 FARM INCOME 0.00 17,108.50

3740010 IMPACT FEE INCOME
Deposit 01/02/2025 Hillwood Homes REPLACEME... 4,170.00
Deposit 01/02/2025 Hillwood Homes IMPACT FEE ... 4,170.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 WASATCH COUNTY IMPACT FEE... 16,680.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 Hillwood Homes IMPACT FEE... 4,170.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 Hillwood Homes IMPACT FEE... 4,170.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 JULIE LARUE LP IMPACT FEE... 4,170.00

Total 3740010 IMPACT FEE INCOME 0.00 37,530.00

3740015 IMPACT FEE INTEREST
General Journal 01/31/2025 PTIF Impact ... 49,724.76

Total 3740015 IMPACT FEE INTEREST 0.00 49,724.76

3740020 RENTS
Paycheck 01/10/2025 BRYAN PROVOST ... Direct Deposit 550.00
Paycheck 01/24/2025 BRYAN PROVOST ... Direct Deposit 550.00

Total 3740020 RENTS 0.00 1,100.00

5741000 INTEREST INCOME
General Journal 01/31/2025 PTIF General ... 8,517.59

Total 5741000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00 8,517.59

5741120 MISC INCOME
Deposit 01/02/2025 State of Utah WASTE WAT... 360.00
Deposit 01/27/2025 State of Utah WASTE WAT... 420.00

Total 5741120 MISC INCOME 0.00 780.00

Total Income 0.00 428,327.08

Expense
5213000 PLANT EXPENSES
Bill 01/02/2025 USA BLUEBOOK INV00506853 379.91
Bill 01/02/2025 USA BLUEBOOK SCN191834 108.30
Bill 01/02/2025 USA BLUEBOOK INV00553820 2.80
Bill 01/02/2025 USA BLUEBOOK INV00553762 635.54
Bill 01/02/2025 USA BLUEBOOK INV000553724 35.95
Bill 01/02/2025 USA BLUEBOOK INV00580383 996.87
Bill 01/02/2025 OUTLAW EQUIPM... INVOICE #14... 350.00
Bill 01/02/2025 OUTLAW EQUIPM... INVOICE #14... 40.62
Bill 01/03/2025 SIMPSON FENCE L... DEPOSIT ON... 14,000.00
Bill 01/07/2025 James Goodley DRIVE TO D... 13.40
Bill 01/07/2025 James Goodley DRIVE TO D... 13.40
Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 180703 54.47
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Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit

Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 180712 23.95
Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 180704 54.97
Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 180742 35.99
Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 180887 12.99
Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 181327 69.98
Bill 01/07/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 181379 76.97
General Journal 01/21/2025 service fee 58.15

Total 5213000 PLANT EXPENSES 16,855.96 108.30

5213130 BENEFITS
Bill 01/02/2025 WASATCH COUNTY BRYAN PRO... 2,137.07
Bill 01/02/2025 WASATCH COUNTY JAMES GOO... 2,014.67
Bill 01/02/2025 WASATCH COUNTY RUSTY HAR... 1,991.27
Bill 01/02/2025 WASATCH COUNTY TRENT DAVIS 2,005.67
Bill 01/02/2025 PUBLIC EMPLOYE... LONG-TERM ... 265.03
Bill 01/02/2025 UTAH LOCAL GOV... JANUARY 20... 223.97
Paycheck 01/10/2025 BRYAN PROVOST ... Direct Deposit 39.36
Paycheck 01/24/2025 BRYAN PROVOST ... Direct Deposit 39.36
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 1,290.94
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 100.00
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 2,135.95
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 98.43
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 1,003.63
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 378.43
General Journal 01/28/2025 URS Decemb... 46.25

Total 5213130 BENEFITS 13,691.31 78.72

5213235 TRAINING, DUES, CONF
Bill 01/07/2025 James Goodley WEAU MID-Y... 100.00
Bill 01/07/2025 James Goodley RENEW WEF... 97.00

Total 5213235 TRAINING, DUES, CONF 197.00 0.00

5213271 OTHER UTILITIES
Bill 01/07/2025 HEBER LIGHT & P... ACCOUNT 15... 13,564.22
Bill 01/07/2025 HEBER LIGHT & P... ACCOUNT 15... 1,073.00
Bill 01/07/2025 HEBER LIGHT & P... ACCOUNT 15... 5,124.71
Paycheck 01/10/2025 BRYAN PROVOST ... Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/10/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/10/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/10/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/24/2025 BRYAN PROVOST ... Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/24/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/24/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 30.00
Paycheck 01/24/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 30.00

Total 5213271 OTHER UTILITIES 20,001.93 0.00

5213272 SALT & CHEMICALS
Bill 01/07/2025 THATCHER COMP... INVOICE 202... 3,726.15

